900226517 06/25/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Steel Works, LLC		104/02/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.	
Street Address:	2341 Deerfield Drive	
City:	Fort Mill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29715	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85545007	P PRECISION STEEL WORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198344564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 919-828-0564

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: William S. Fultz, PPAB

Address Line 1: 150 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Fultz
Signature:	WSF/
Date:	06/25/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Precision Steel Works Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0360

SOSID: 0554101 Date Filed: 4/3/2012 2:11:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C201209400114

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to Sections 55-11-04, 55-11-05(a) and 57C-9A-22(a) of the North Carolina General Statutes, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is Sunbelt Rentals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- The address of the surviving corporation is: Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.
 2341 Deerfield Drive
 Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715
- 3. The name of the merged entity is Precision Steel Works, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 4. The Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 5. These Articles of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

This the 2 day of April, 2012.

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.

Name: Kurt 5
Title: E

PPAB 1944978v1

RECORDED: 06/25/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0361